il - -

CLASSIFICATION OF SOILS
AND THEIR PROPERTIES

RECOMMENDED TESTS:

(A) DETERMINATION OF PARTICLE SIZE
DISTRIBUTION BY SIEVING

(B) STANDARD COMPACTION TEST:
PROCTOR TEST

(C) DIRECT SHEAR TEST

Project report was submitted
by
DEMETRIOU ANASTASIA
and
TSOPANI SANDY
In part satisfaction of the award of Diploma

of Technician Engineer in Civil Engineering of
the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus

Project Supervisor: M. Poullaides
Senior Lecturer

Type of Project: Individual —

JUNE 1995




ABSTRACT

This project deals with soil classification and their
properties. Generally, soil classification provides a
basis whereby engineers can group soils according to their
physical characteristics and appearance for the purposes of
comparing different soils, communicating their properties
and to a limited extent assessing their suitability for a

particular engineering use.

... _ . ...




CONTENTS

CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT
INTRODUCTION

SECTION 1:

SECTION 2:

SECTION 3:

SECTION 4:

MOISTURE CONTENT

1.1 General

1.2 Determination of Natural Water
Content-Oven Drying Method

1.3 Calculations-Results

DETERMINATION OF PARTICLE SIZE
DISTRIBUTION BY SIEVING
2.1 General

2.2 Theory

2.3 Applications

2.4 Determination of particle
size
distribution by simple
dry sieving

2.5 Calculations-Results

2.6 Comments on results

2.7 Useful Definitions

STANDARD COMPACTION TEST:
PROCTOR TEST

3.1 General

3.2 Theory

3.3 Applications

3.4 Ordinary Compaction Test
3.5 Calculations-Results

3.6 Comments on results

3.7 Useful Definitions

DIRECT SHEAR TEST

4.1 General

4.2 Theory

4.3 Applications

4.4 Standard Shearbox Test

-1-

Page

[S" ~ S 8% B V)

~

10

18
19
25
26

28
45
47

48
49
56
58
62
74
77

79
81
92
94




SECTION 5:

REFERENCES

|
:;z
|

4.5 Calculations-Results
4.6 Comments on results
4.7 Useful Definitions

COMPARISON OF RESULTS

5.1 Comparison of results
obtained after the execution
of Sieving and Proctor test

5.2 Comparison of results
obtained after the execution
of Sieving and Shear test.

5.3 C%mparison of results
obtained after the execution
of Proctor and Shear test.

99
138
141

143

144

145

146




