# CLASSIFICATION OF SOILS AND THEIR PROPERTIES

## **RECOMMENDED TESTS:**

- (A) DETERMINATION OF PARTICLE SIZE DISTRIBUTION BY SIEVING
- (B) STANDARD COMPACTION TEST: PROCTOR TEST
- (C) DIRECT SHEAR TEST

Project report was submitted

by

**DEMETRIOU ANASTASIA** 

and

### **TSOPANI SANDY**

In part satisfaction of the award of Diploma of Technician Engineer in Civil Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute, Cyprus

Project Supervisor: M. Poullaides

**Senior Lecturer** 

Type of Project: Individual

Group

**JUNE 1995** 

HIGHER PROJECT NO TECHNICAL 1NSTITUTE 2392

#### **ABSTRACT**

This project deals with soil classification and their properties. Generally, soil classification provides a basis whereby engineers can group soils according to their physical characteristics and appearance for the purposes of comparing different soils, communicating their properties and to a limited extent assessing their suitability for a particular engineering use.

### CONTENTS

				Page	
CONTENTS	;			1,2	
ACKNOWLE	DGEMEN'	r		3	
ABSTRACT	•			4	
INTRODUC	TION			5	
SECTION	1:	MOIS	TURE CONTENT		
		1.1	General	7	
		1.2	Determination of Natural Water	9	
			Content-Oven Drying Method	7	
		1.3	Calculations-Results	10	
SECTION	2:	: DETERMINATION OF PARTICLE SIZE			
		DIST	RIBUTION BY SIEVING		
		2.1	General	18	
		2.2	Theory	19	
		2.3	Applications	25	
		2.4	Determination of particle	26	
			size		
			distribution by simple		
			dry sieving		
		2.5	Calculations-Results	28	
		2.6	Comments on results	45	
		2.7	Useful Definitions	47	
SECTION	3:	STANDARD COMPACTION TEST:			
		PROC	TOR TEST		
		3.1	General	48	
		3.2	Theory	49	
		3.3	Applications	56	
		3.4	Ordinary Compaction Test	58	
		3.5	Calculations-Results	62	
		3.6	Comments on results	74	
		3.7	Useful Definitions	77	
SECTION	4:	DIRECT SHEAR TEST			
		4.1	General	79	
		4.2	Theory	81	
		4.3	Applications	92	
		4.4	Standard Shearbox Test	94	

	4.5	Calculations-Results	99
	4.6	Comments on results	138
	4.7	Useful Definitions	141
SECTION 5:	COME	PARISON OF RESULTS	
	5.1	Comparison of results	143
		obtained after the execution	
		of Sieving and Proctor test	
	5.2	Comparison of results	144
		obtained after the execution	
		of Sieving and Shear test.	
	5.3	Comparison of results	145
		obtained after the execution	•
		of Proctor and Shear test.	
REFERENCES			146